

Section II: Schedule of Requirements

eSourcing reference: RFQ/2020/16291, (MMOC/B5506/RFQ/2020-139)

Provision of Insurance service for UNOPS, Myanmar

General Background of UNOPS

UNOPS Myanmar is one of the UNOPS' leading offices in Asia, acting as fund manager for three of the largest development programmes in the country, namely the Access to Health Fund, the Livelihood and Food Security Fund (LIFT) and the Joint Peace Fund (JPF). In addition, UNOPS is Principal Recipient for the Global Fund in Myanmar and for the Global Fund's regional artemisinin-resistance initiative towards elimination of Malaria, which works to accelerate progress towards malaria elimination in the greater Mekong sub-region. UNOPS provides procurement, infrastructure and project management services to a wide range of organizations in the country, including the Government of Myanmar, international development partners, other UN agencies, NGOs and INGOs. UNOPS plays a critical role in ensuring that the quality of services provided to its partners meets stringent requirements of speed, efficiency and cost effectiveness.

1.1. **Objective:** UNOPS is soliciting quotations for the establishment of a Blanket Purchase Agreement as defined in this document. Quotations must be submitted by using the Returnable Bidding Forms contained in Section III. The overall objective of this solicitation is to establish a Blanket Purchase Agreement (BPA) to facilitate and expedite the process by which UNOPS will contract provision of insurance for motorcycles, motor vehicles and office equipment once there are specific requirements in the 12 months following the signature of the BPA subject to maximum ceiling amount of MMK 50,000,000. If the ceiling amount is not reached during the initial 12 months, the BPA may be extended for another 12 months period. The BPA will be terminated once MMK 50,000,000 is reached regardless of the timeline mentioned above.

1.2 **Estimated Volume:** Please refer to 1.6 below.

1.3 **Number of BPAs and non-Exclusivity:** UNOPS will enter into a single BPA agreement with one supplier selected as a result of this procurement process, as per evaluation methodology and criteria specified herein. The BPA shall be considered by UNOPS as non-exclusive and UNOPS will not be committed to purchase any minimum quantity.

1.4 **Call Off Mechanism and prices:** Once the BPA is signed, if there is a specific requirement for insurance, the UNOPS appointed focal person shall issue a release Purchase Order (PO) to the supplier. The PO may be for full comprehensive coverage or third party with additional coverage based on the requirements. The PO will include details on the type and number items to be insured and other practical details. The pricing will be based on prices in the BPA contract.

1.5 **Contract Management/Service Level Agreement:** The BPA supplier shall provide quarterly reports to the UNOPS focal point indicated in the BPA. UNOPS will regularly monitor the performance of the BPA supplier, based on the following Key Performance Indicators (KPIs):

- KPI 1: Responsiveness to claiming process
- KPI 2: Completeness of the order. Supplier shall deliver service as per specification included in the order and at the right quantity.

If the supplier fails to meet UNOPS's performance requirements detailed above, it will receive in the first instance a warning to improve their performance. Continued failure to meet performance requirements may result in termination of the BPA.

1.6 UNOPS Myanmar would like to insure motorcycles, motor vehicles and office equipment listed below and is looking for a suitably qualified supplier to provide the insurance service.

Lot 1 - Motorcycle Insurance List

Sr No	License Number	Brand Name and Engine power	Value in MMK
1	63W/46182	Honda Wave - 110	1,680,000
2	63W/46183	Honda Wave - 110	1,680,000
3	63W/46181	Honda Wave - 110	1,680,000
4	63W/46189	Honda Wave - 110	1,680,000
5	63W/46198	Honda Wave - 110	1,680,000
6	63W/46173	Honda Wave - 110	1,680,000
7	63W/46160	Honda Wave - 110	1,680,000
8	63W/46167	Honda Wave - 110	1,680,000
9	63W/46164	Honda Wave - 110	1,680,000
10	63W/46158	Honda Wave - 110	1,680,000
11	63W/46165	Honda Wave - 110	1,680,000
12	63W/46157	Honda Wave - 110	1,680,000
13	63W/46166	Honda Wave - 110	1,680,000
14	63W/46172	HONDA WAVE	1,680,000
15	63W/46177	HONDA WAVE	1,680,000
16	63W/46184	HONDA WAVE	1,680,000
17	63W/46191	HONDA WAVE	1,680,000
18	63W/46193	HONDA WAVE	1,680,000
19	63W/46194	HONDA WAVE	1,680,000
20	63W/46196	HONDA WAVE	1,680,000
21	63W/46199	HONDA WAVE	1,680,000
22	63W/46200	HONDA WAVE	1,680,000
23	63W/46202	HONDA WAVE	1,680,000
24	63W/46175	HONDA WAVE	1,680,000
25	63W/46176	HONDA WAVE	1,680,000
26	63W/46168	HONDA WAVE	1,680,000
27	63W/46163	HONDA WAVE	1,680,000
28	63W/46159	HONDA WAVE	1,680,000
29	63W/46195	HONDA WAVE	1,680,000
30	63W/46171	HONDA WAVE	1,680,000
31	63W/46161	HONDA WAVE	1,680,000
32	63W/46162	HONDA WAVE	1,680,000
33	63W/46197	HONDA WAVE	1,680,000
34	63W/46188	HONDA WAVE	1,680,000

35	63W/46190	HONDA WAVE	1,680,000
36	63W/46185	HONDA WAVE	1,680,000
37	63W/46187	HONDA WAVE	1,680,000
38	63W/46180	HONDA WAVE	1,680,000
39	63W/46174	HONDA WAVE	1,680,000
40	40W/77723	TVS NEO XR	1,554,413
41	40W/78898	TVS NEO XR	1,554,413
42	48W/78076	TVS NEO XR	1,403,780
43	48W/78079	TVS NEO XR	1,403,780
44	47W/92563	TVS NEO XR	1,129,030
45	47W/92565	TVS NEO XR	1,129,030
46	47W/92567	TVS NEO XR	1,129,030
47	47W/92554	TVS NEO XR	1,129,030
48	48W/78080	TVS NEO XR	1,403,780
49	53ω/3659	TVS NEO XR	1,148,940
50	53ω/3657	TVS NEO XR	1,165,320
51	47ω/92564	TVS NEO XR	1,129,030
52	47ω/92561	TVS NEO XR	1,129,030
53	48ω/78077	TVS NEO XR	1,403,780
54	47ω/92568	TVS NEO XR	1,129,030
55	48ω/78078	TVS NEO XR	1,403,780
56	40ω/77724	TVS NEO XR	1,547,216
57	47ω/92566	TVS NEO XR	1,129,030
58	40/Ya/78896	TVS NEO XR	1,547,216
59	68W - 59874	Honda Wave - 110	1,966,000
60	75W/99251	Honda Wave - 110	1,790,400
61	47ω/92555	TVS NEO XR	1,129,030
62	53ω/3658	TVS NEO XR	1,148,940
63	63W/46186	Honda Wave 110	1,686,171
64	63W/61987	Kenbo Super Wave II (125)	770,295
65	20W/71073	SUZUKI (Shogun 125)	1,649,702
66	63W/46170	HONDA WAVE	1,680,000

Lot 2 - Motor Vehicle Insurance List

Sr No	Description	Vehicle Number	Sum Value
1	Toyota Hiace, Japan, LH202L, White, 3000cc,	UN-15/20	10,000,000.00

2	Toyota Corolla Sedan, Model Code ZZE142L_AEMDK UN-15/5	UN-15/5	10,000,000.00
3	Toyota Camry 2010, White, 2400cc/4 Cylinders, ACV40L-AEANKA UN-15/1	UN-15/1	10,000,000.00
4	2013 TOYOTA PRADO Station Wagon , Model code : LJ150L-GKMEE UN-15/2	UN-15/2	18,000,000.00
5	Toyota Land Cruiser UN-15/12	UN-15/12	25,000,000.00
6	Toyota Corolla, ZRE142L, Dubai, White	UN 15/21	7,500,000.00
7	Toyota Land Cruiser, 200L, Japan, White	UN 15/19	23,000,000.00
8	Nissan 4WD Patrol (Station wagons, 4WD, petrol driven, exceeding 3,000 cc)	UN 15/25	15,000,000.00
9	Nissan 4WD Patrol (Station wagons, 4WD, petrol driven, exceeding 3,000 cc)	UN 15/26	15,000,000.00
10	Nissan 4WD Patrol (Station wagons, 4WD, petrol driven, exceeding 3,000 cc)	UN 15/27	15,000,000.00
11	Toyota Land Cruiser 100 Station Wagon, HZJ105L-GNMNS (UN15/8)	UN 15/8	13,000,000.00
12	Toyota Land Cruiser 100 Station Wagon, HZJ105L-GCMRS (UN15/3)	UN 15/3	13,000,000.00
13	Toyota Land Cruiser 100 Station Wagon, HZJ105L-GCMRS (UN15/4)	UN 15/4	13,000,000.00
14	Toyota Camry, ACV40L-AEMNKW (UN15/15)	UN 15/15	10,000,000.00
15	Toyota Land Cruiser (Parado) Station Wagon (4x4) LHD (UN15/16)	UN 15/16	12,000,000.00
16	Toyota Land Cruiser Station Wagon, VDJ200L-GNMNZ (UN-15/6)	UN 15/6	24,000,000.00
17	Vehicle: Nissan 4WD, Diesel driven, exceeding 3,000 cc	UN 15/29	15,000,000.00
18	Vehicle: Nissan 4WD, Diesel driven, exceeding 3,000 cc	UN15/28	15,000,000.00
19	Toyota Corolla Sedan, 4 doors, 1.6 XLI PWR A/T	UN 15/30	10,000,000.00
20	Vehicle: Toyota Land Cruiser Station Wagon,	UN15/7	24,000,000.00

Lot 3: Office Equipment Item List

Total Office Equipment				1,753,567,927
No	Description	Qty	Unit Value in MMK	Sum Insured (MMK)
1	2000 VA, 24V Inverter UPS	1	342,888.00	342,888.00
2	36- Slot Charger Carry Case for Receiver & Transmitter	3	2,141,700.00	6,425,100.00
3	3KVA Online UPS NeuroPower CRONUS-3K	1	874,480.00	874,480.00

4	80 Feet high Wi-Max Tower	1	4,572,000.00	4,572,000.00
5	AC Control Box, Lock, Aluminium	1	289,956.24	289,956.24
6	Access Point, Cisco, AIR-AP2802I, wireless Access Point	2	1,354,500.00	2,709,000.00
7	Access Point, Cisco, AIR-AP2802I, wireless Access Point	1	1,227,993.60	1,227,993.60
8	Access Point, Cisco, Wireless Access Points (AIR-CAP2606I-C-K9)	20	798,270.00	15,965,400.00
9	Backup, Dell, Robotic TL2000 backup and 25 tapes	1	6,237,830.00	6,237,830.00
10	BGAN, Inmarsat BGAN	1	1,977,850.22	1,977,850.22
11	Binding Machine	1	249,964.00	249,964.00
12	Brother Laser Printer MFC-L2750DW	1	518,000.00	518,000.00
13	Brother PT 9500 PC label printer	1	231,000.00	231,000.00
14	Cambium PTP 250 5GHz (ETSI/Row)-end Link with Power Injector (P:N/WB4200), LPU End Kit (P:N/WB2900D)	1	2,634,080.00	2,634,080.00
15	Camera Canon EOS-80D with 18- 135 mm lens	1	1,884,000.00	1,884,000.00
16	Camera Logitech PTZ Pro 2 Camera Crisp HD 1080p video, 10X optical zoom, and mechanical pan-tilt-zoom	2	1,173,900.00	2,347,800.00
17	Canon Digital Camera	1	1,180,480.00	1,180,480.00
18	Canon Digital Still Camera (model IXUS-110IS, 12.1Megapixels, 4x Optical Zoom, 2.8" widescreen, 1pc of 4GB SD memory card [FOC])	2	315,000.00	630,000.00
19	Canon DR-3010C Scanner	1	875,000.00	875,000.00
20	Canon Fax Machine; L380 with handset kit 3 long cord white	1	803,682.00	803,682.00
21	Canon Imageclass LPB151 DW	1		0.00
22	Canon iR 1024 Multifunction Copier	1	1,127,500.00	1,127,500.00
23	Canon iR1024iF Multifunctional Printer	1	2,791,024.50	2,791,024.50
24	Canon Printer Pixma MX850 Photo	1	301,000.00	301,000.00
25	Canon Printer: iR C1028 multifunction printer	1	2,429,767.50	2,429,767.50
26	CCTV System, Multi, RS232C (DVR+Samsung Monitor+6 camera+PowerTree UPS)	1	3,206,551.25	3,206,551.25
27	CDMA Fixed Terminal	1	1,312,500.00	1,312,500.00
28	Confer Phone, Panasonic, KX-NT700BX	1	853,658.75	853,658.75
29	Confer Phone, Polycom, Soundstation2 with 2EX Mic	1	1,182,890.00	1,182,890.00
30	Confer Phone, Polycom, Soundstation2 with 2EX Mic	2	684,232.00	1,368,464.00
31	Conference Phone	1	1,222,375.00	1,222,375.00
32	Conference Phone: Polycom Full duplex with 2 external mics	2	543,720.00	1,087,440.00
33	Conference System, TOA, TS-770,771,772 Meeting Conferencing System	1	5,023,250.00	5,023,250.00
34	Copier, Brother, MFC-L5900DW B/W Copier (A4)	1	1,380,000.00	1,380,000.00

35	Copier, Canon IRC2225 Color Copier (A3 size Color)	1	5,815,060.00	5,815,060.00
36	Copier, Canon, IRC1028 Copier (A4 size Color)	3	1,970,000.00	5,910,000.00
37	Copier, Canon, IRC3325	1	6,967,999.20	6,967,999.20
38	Copier, FujiXerox, DocuCenter VC2265 Color Photocopier(A3)	1	7,379,000.00	7,379,000.00
39	Copier, Konica, C287 Color Copier (A3)	2	5,605,500.00	11,211,000.00
40	Copier, Sharp, MX453N (A3 size B/W)	1	5,548,950.00	5,548,950.00
41	Copier, Canon Imagerunner Advance C3525i	1	4,971,400.00	4,971,400.00
42	Copier, Canon Imagerunner Advance C3525i	1	5,725,600.00	5,725,600.00
43	Copier, Fuji Black & White Printer (DocuCentre V3065)	2	5,459,972.70	10,919,945.40
44	Copier, Fuji Colour Printer (DocuCentre VC2265)	1	6,142,459.05	6,142,459.05
45	Dell 20" Widescreen LCD, S2009W	2	196,000.00	392,000.00
46	DELL E7470 Laptop computers (Without Docking Station)	3	2,307,920.00	6,923,760.00
47	Dell E-port with power adapter	2	289,100.00	578,200.00
48	Dell Inspiron i7 5447 W/G Note Book: include External DVD Writer	1	812,022.00	812,022.00
49	Dell Latitude 5400 Notebook with docking station and accessories	14	2,720,445.00	38,086,230.00
50	Dell Latitude 5400 Notebook with docking station and accessories	22	2,720,813.55	59,857,898.10
51	Dell Latitude 7490 Laptop with Docking Station and Accessories	26	2,959,326.00	76,942,476.00
52	Dell Latitude 7490 Laptop without Docking Station and Accessories	2	2,215,677.00	4,431,354.00
53	Dell Latitude 7490 Laptop Computers with Docking Station	4	2,533,980.00	10,135,920.00
54	Dell Latitude 7490 Laptop Computers without Docking Station	13	2,068,610.00	26,891,930.00
55	Dell Latitude 7490 Laptop Core i7 8th Gen, RAM 16 GB, SSD 500GB without Docking System	1	2,068,610.00	2,068,610.00
56	Dell Latitude 7490 Notebook Computer with Docking Station & Accessories	22	2,959,326.00	65,105,172.00
57	DELL Latitude E6440 Laptop include accessories	8	1,601,750.00	12,814,000.00
58	Dell Latitude E6440 NoteBook	14	1,860,825.00	26,051,550.00
59	Dell Latitude E6440 Notebook (including carry case, combination log, external keyboard, external monitor , APC back UPS ES500 VA 230 for ASE (3) Yr Warranty service	10	1,520,302.00	15,203,020.00
60	Dell Latitude E6440 Notebook with Complete Set	5	1,371,564.00	6,857,820.00
61	Dell Latitude E7470 Laptop (Type A)	4	2,258,100.00	9,032,400.00
62	Dell Latitude E7470 Laptop (Type C)	6	1,833,390.00	11,000,340.00
63	Dell Latitude E7470 Laptop (Type D)	4	1,685,970.00	6,743,880.00
64	Dell Latitude E7470 Laptop Computer without Docking Station	8	2,374,650.00	18,997,200.00

65	Dell Latitude E7470 Laptop Computers with Docking Station	5	2,579,920.00	12,899,600.00
66	Dell Latitude E7470 Laptop Computers without Docking Station	1	2,307,920.00	2,307,920.00
67	Desktop ,Dell ,Optiplex 7040 Desktop computer	2	1,437,520.00	2,875,040.00
68	Digital Camera, Canon, IXUS-115, with waterproof case	2	250,997.40	501,994.80
69	Fax, Brother, Monochrome Laser Fax Machine	1	290,004.47	290,004.47
70	Fax, Sharp, Thailand, FO-1S110N	2	408,480.00	816,960.00
71	Fingerprint Reader, Door access system with fingerprint reader	1	736,277.50	736,277.50
72	Frontiir Internet Equipment , a ; PTP Ubiquiti WCPE -PtP -PPE 400 b ;Edge Router Ubiquiti RCPE-Edge X SPF c; Installation Included materials	1	1,224,000.00	1,224,000.00
73	Fujifilm X-A3BW/1650IIKIT, SN: 7WL47948, 7CB13758	1	761,640.00	761,640.00
74	HP pagewide Pro MFP477dw Printer	1	752,310.00	752,310.00
75	HP Pavilion 14-ac 141TX (i5) six Generation	11	993,300.00	10,926,300.00
76	IBM S2 standard Rack Cabinet 19", 25U, Power outlet 16 ports,1x8 NetBay Console Switch with 15"LCD Monitor, 2U	1	3,945,375.00	3,945,375.00
77	Inmarsat BGAN telecommunication equipment with bag	1	2,101,750.00	2,101,750.00
78	Inverter (Digital) for server	1	270,375.00	270,375.00
79	IPStar, Skynet MPS System	1	995,236.20	995,236.20
80	Iridium Sat Phone	2	1,233,750.00	2,467,500.00
81	KONICA MINOLTA (Bizhub C287)	1	5,547,600.00	5,547,600.00
82	Label printer: Brother P-touch 9500pc	1	547,660.00	547,660.00
83	Laptop Computer Complete set Dell Latitude E 6440	1	1,688,492.00	1,688,492.00
84	Laptop Dell Latitude 5400 Core i7 8th Gen, RAM 16GB, SSD 512GB (with docking station) + Accessories	2	2,657,723.25	5,315,446.50
85	Laptop Dell Latitude 5400 Core i7 8th Gen, RAM 16GB, SSD 512GB (with docking station) + Accessories	5	2,720,813.55	13,604,067.75
86	Laptop Dell Latitude 5400 Core i7 8th Gen, RAM 16GB, SSD 512GB (with docking station) + Accessories	28	2,657,723.25	74,416,251.00
87	Laptop Dell Latitude 7480 Laptop with Docking Station	10	2,567,400.00	25,674,000.00
88	Laptop Dell Latitude 7490 Laptop with Docking Station	3	2,533,980.00	7,601,940.00
89	Laptop DELL Latitude E7470 with docking system	2	2,917,980.00	5,835,960.00
90	Laptop, Apple, MacBook Air	1	2,632,175.00	2,632,175.00
91	Laptop, Dell Latitude 7490 Core i5 8th Gen, RAM8, SSD256 (Without DockingStation)	2	2,048,256.00	4,096,512.00

92	Laptop, Dell Latitude 7490 Core i7 8th Gen, RAM16, SSD512 (With DockingStation)	36	2,956,073.49	106,418,645.64
93	Laptop, Dell Latitude 7490 Core i7 8th Gen, RAM16, SSD512 (Without DockingStation)	2	2,213,035.29	4,426,070.58
94	Laptop, Dell Precision 5540 CTO Type C Base, Core i9-9880H, RAM 32 GB, SSD 1TB	2	5,411,490.00	10,822,980.00
95	Laptop, Dell, Latitude 7480 Laptop with Docking Station	3	2,532,657.60	7,597,972.80
96	Laptop, Dell, Latitude E7470 Laptop with Docking Station (Type A)	30	2,579,811.20	77,394,336.00
97	Laptop, Dell, Latitude E7470 Laptop without Docking Station (Type B)	2	2,307,920.00	4,615,840.00
98	Laptop, Dell, Latitude E7470 Laptop without Docking Station (Type B)	15	2,307,811.20	34,617,168.00
99	Laptop, Dell, Latitude E7470 with docking station	26	2,622,674.80	68,189,544.80
100	Laptop, Dell, Latitude E7470 (Type A)	1	2,257,632.00	2,257,632.00
101	Laptop, Dell, Latitude E7470 (Type C)	7	1,832,980.50	12,830,863.50
102	Laptop, Dell, Latitude E7470 (Type D)	2	1,685,736.00	3,371,472.00
103	Laptop, Dell, Latitude E7470 (Type G)	9	2,263,595.00	20,372,355.00
104	Laser Printer, Canon LBP 6300DN	1	399,996.66	399,996.66
105	Laser Printer, Canon LBP 6300DN	1	330,001.75	330,001.75
106	Laser Printer, Canon LBP712CX, color, A4	2	1,862,595.00	3,725,190.00
107	Laser Printer, Canon LBP712CX, color, A4	1	3,158,775.00	3,158,775.00
108	Laser Printer, Canon, LBP 6750DN	2	1,220,001.37	2,440,002.74
109	Laser printer, Canon, LBP-6650dn	1	484,316.00	484,316.00
110	Laser Printer, Canon, MF4370dn	1	558,350.00	558,350.00
111	LG 55" 4K smart LED TV, Plasma screen	2	1,212,000.00	2,424,000.00
112	MacBook Air 13" Core i5, Serial No. (CIMR 30H2G944), incl. Moshi USB 3.0 to Gigabit Network Adapter	1	2,193,000.00	2,193,000.00
113	Manual Inverter for PABX (Linyama)	1	240,625.00	240,625.00
114	Media Converter, Planet Media Converter, (GT-806A15 and GT-806B15)	1	436,995.25	436,995.25
115	Media Converter, Planet Media Converter, (GT-806A15 and GT-806B15)	1	330,025.00	330,025.00
116	Mobile Phone, iPhone 8, Red, 64GB (MRRK2ZP/A)	1	1,014,005.30	1,014,005.30
117	Mobile phone: Samsung Galaxy (young GT-S5360); IMEI: 358894/04/793737/4, (6), SIM Card No. 09 4500 34650	4	391,207.00	1,564,828.00
118	Monitor, Acer, LCD 23" Monitor, G235H	1	179,996.25	179,996.25
119	Monitor, Acer, LCD 23" Monitor, G235H	1	178,003.67	178,003.67
120	Monitor, Dell, U2917W Ultrasharp 29" Monitor	50	670,441.20	33,522,060.00
121	Monitor, LG, 29" Monitor, 29 inches ultra wide monitor	10	357,540.00	3,575,400.00

122	Motorola PTP 250 5GHz integrated (ETSI/Row)-end link with power injector (P: N/ WB 3717) & LPU end kit (P:N/ WB 2900D)	1	2,728,666.50	2,728,666.50
123	Multi-Function Color Copier	1	1,389,564.00	1,389,564.00
124	Multifunction Printer, Canon MF-735 Cx	1	794,240.00	794,240.00
125	Multifunction printer, Canon, IR-1024	1	1,050,000.00	1,050,000.00
126	Multi-Printer, Canon, MF 229DW	1	503,100.00	503,100.00
127	Multi-Printer, Canon, MF249DW	2	424,320.00	848,640.00
128	Multi-Printer, Canon, MF249DW	1	439,701.60	439,701.60
129	Multi-Printer, Canon, MF249DW	25	424,700.80	10,617,520.00
130	Multi-Printer, Canon, MF4570dn	1	383,996.73	383,996.73
131	Multi-Printer, Canon, MF4580dw	2	433,496.25	866,992.50
132	Multi-Printer, Canon, MF4890dw	3	610,700.00	1,832,100.00
133	NAS, Lenovo, EMC Storage Center for Computer Server	1		0.00
134	NAS, Synology 4 Bay NAS with 4 x 2TB HDD	1	1,862,001.27	1,862,001.27
135	Network Rack, China	1	1,611,002.57	1,611,002.57
136	Neuro Power CRONUS 3KVA Online UPS	6	856,987.95	5,141,927.70
137	Nikon Camera, D90: Nikon DSLR D90 (LENS)	1	1,075,921.00	1,075,921.00
138	Notebook computer DELL Latitude 7400 Notebook & Accessories	7	2,831,850.00	19,822,950.00
139	Notebook computers Dell Latitude E7470 Laptop	1	2,622,380.00	2,622,380.00
140	Notebook computers Dell Latitude E7470 Laptop	2	2,579,920.00	5,159,840.00
141	Notebook computers Dell Latitude E7470 Laptop (Type A)	1	2,622,380.00	2,622,380.00
142	Office phone (CDMA-450 SIM CARD) 09 49336251	1	550,140.00	550,140.00
143	Office phone (CDMA-800 SIM CARD) 09 73196201	1	530,173.00	530,173.00
144	Office phone (GSM SIM CARD) 09 43131178	1	500,094.00	500,094.00
145	Olympia Electronic Typewriter (Splendid)	1	179,375.00	179,375.00
146	PA System, TOA(japan) A-1712 120W Mixer Amplifier	1	3,395,910.00	3,395,910.00
147	PA, PA System	1	679,897.89	679,897.89
148	PABX Key Phone,Panasonic, KTX-DT 343 & KX-NT303x 12 Key DSS	1	214,997.00	214,997.00
149	PABX, Panasonic PABX TDA 600 System (upgraded existing TDA200 PABX)	1	40,527,760.00	40,527,760.00
150	Paper Cutter	1	507,000.00	507,000.00
151	Paper Shredder (Heavy Duty)	1	457,625.00	457,625.00
152	Power Stabilizer, LIOA, 10 KVA Voltage Stabilizer	1	470,003.76	470,003.76
153	Printer ,Brother Printer (HL-L6200 DW)	2	737,700.60	1,475,401.20
154	Printer, Brother, MFC-L5900DW Multifunction BW Laser Printer(A4)	6	1,993,900.00	11,963,400.00
155	Printer, Canon, MF-525X Multifunction BW Laser Printer(A4)	2	1,849,750.00	3,699,500.00
156	Printer, Ricoh, SP 330 SFN Laser Printer	34	681,720.00	23,178,480.00

157	Printer,Brother Printer (HL-L6200 DW)	2	737,700.60	1,475,401.20
158	Projector Screen, Ramaco, Projector Screen 84" x 84"	1	169,999.50	169,999.50
159	Projector with tri-pod Epson EB 2245U Multi Media	1	2,815,200.00	2,815,200.00
160	Projector, Acer, X1226H	2	642,501.60	1,285,003.20
161	Projector, Epson EB-2115W with accessories	1	2,424,000.00	2,424,000.00
162	Projector, Epson, EB-2155W	2	2,590,500.00	5,181,000.00
163	Projector, View sonic, PJD5234L Projector + 7"x7" tripod screen _ 1.2KVA SVC UPS	1	658,285.00	658,285.00
164	Projector, Viewsonic, PJD 6553W + 1.2 KVA SVC UPS	2	800,000.96	1,600,001.92
165	Projector, Viewsonic,Pro 8500 + 8"x8" Motorize Screen + 1.2 KVA SVC UPS	4	2,060,000.50	8,240,002.00
166	Projector: View Sonic	1	789,829.50	789,829.50
167	RACK for Switches: AMP 19" Rack, 27U (800mmx800mm) - Slide panel, rear and front door, AMP 12 Outlets PDU, AMP Vent Fan Set 3"x4" DIA	1	1,059,860.00	1,059,860.00
168	Redlink Internet ,Red Link Wi-Max broadband (5BB)	1	630,003.15	630,003.15
169	Rendundant Power Supply, Cisco, Renduntant Power Supply	1	3,074,670.00	3,074,670.00
170	Router, Cisco, Cisco 4351 Series Router	1	25,064,000.00	25,064,000.00
171	Sat Phone, Iridium Satellite Phone include sim card	4	1,185,230.00	4,740,920.00
172	Server HDD, Dell, Kit 300,SAS6,10,2.5T-12SE,E/C Hot Plug Hard	1	287,182.50	287,182.50
173	Server HDD, Kit 300 GB 15K RPM, 6Gbps SED SAS 2.5 Hot Plug Hard	6	386,003.09	2,316,018.54
174	Server Rack, PE, China, 24U	1	2,012,500.00	2,012,500.00
175	Server, Dell, PowerEdgeT710	1	8,033,440.00	8,033,440.00
176	Software, Adobe Acrobat Pro XI	1	424,998.84	424,998.84
177	Speaker Mic 360 sound input/ output up to 20ft Active echo cancellation and background noise management, Automatic firmware updates, Daisy Chain up to 5 speaker mics together	5	511,700.00	2,558,500.00
178	Switch, Cisco, Catalyst 2960 S Series 48 port switch (WS-C2960S-48FPS-L)	7	2,567,850.00	17,974,950.00
179	Switch, Cisco, Catalyst 2960 S Series 48 port switch (WS-C2960X-48FPS-L)	4	4,468,019.65	17,872,078.60
180	Switch, Cisco, Catalyst WS-C2960X48FPS-L 48 port switch	2	5,826,993.90	11,653,987.80
181	Switch, Cisco, WS-C2960X 24 port network switch	1	2,856,000.00	2,856,000.00
182	Switch, Cisco,, Cisco Catalyst 2960 series 48 Ports Network Switch	1	6,138,445.95	6,138,445.95
183	Switch, Cisco,, Cisco Catalyst 2960 series 48 Ports Network Switch	2	6,138,459.60	12,276,919.20
184	Switch, Cisco,, Cisco Catalyst 2960 series 48 Ports Network Switch	3	6,138,445.95	18,415,337.85

185	Tools, AMP,CAT 6 Network Crimping Tool	1	397,800.00	397,800.00
186	TV, LT, 42" Plasma TV	1	489,000.36	489,000.36
187	TV, Samsung, MU6103 43" Smart TV with wall bracket	1	695,500.80	695,500.80
188	TV, Samsung, MU6103 55" Smart TV with stand	3	994,999.70	2,984,999.10
189	UPS -3KVA Power Tree	3	584,908.76	1,754,726.28
190	UPS, 2KVA Prolink Online UPS for rack rooms	3	718,910.00	2,156,730.00
191	UPS, APC Black Smart, India, XLModular	1	2,601,375.00	2,601,375.00
192	UPS, APC, APC Smart-UPS RT 3000VA	2	2,457,000.00	4,914,000.00
193	UPS, APC, SURT1000XLI (1 KVA online UPS) + SURT48XLBP_(External Battery Pack)	1	1,843,310.00	1,843,310.00
194	UPS, Nippon, Glory 2000 2KVA Online UPS	2	489,009.85	978,019.70
195	UPS, Prolink 2KVA UPS	1	405,000.05	405,000.05
196	VC, Google Hangout Meet Kit, ASUS CN65 i7 8550U 4GB 32GB (License include), (with 3 Speaker Mic)	1	4,454,500.00	4,454,500.00
197	VHF Handheld Radio, Motorola,GP388	2	461,859.85	923,719.70
198	VHF Handheld Radio, Motorola,GP388	2	323,799.50	647,599.00
199	VHF Handheld Radio, Motorola,GP388	3	311,877.13	935,631.39
200	VHF Handheld Radio, Motorola,GP388	20	463,557.04	9,271,140.80
201	VHF Handheld Radio, Motorola,GP388	1	462,364.62	462,364.62
202	VHF Handheld Radio, Motorola,GP388	2	312,169.19	624,338.38
203	VHF Handheld Radio, Motorola,GP388	1	461,862.72	461,862.72
204	VHF Handheld Radio, Motorola,GP388	3	323,799.50	971,398.50
205	VHF Handheld Radio, Motorola,GP388	1	461,862.72	461,862.72
206	VHF Handheld Radio, Motorola,GP388	8	323,799.50	2,590,396.00
207	VHF Handheld Radio, Motorola,GP388	1	312,169.19	312,169.19
208	VHF Handheld Radio, Motorola,GP388	1	323,799.50	323,799.50
209	VHF Mobile kit, Motorola, GM360	1	552,190.38	552,190.38
210	VHF Mobile kit, Motorola, GM360	2	591,972.50	1,183,945.00
211	VHF Mobile kit, Motorola, GM360	6	405,684.26	2,434,105.56
212	VHF Mobile kit, Motorola, GM360	1	553,042.70	553,042.70
213	VHF Mobile kit, Motorola, GM360	1	314,647.05	314,647.05
214	VHF Mobile kit, Motorola, GM360	2	601,444.06	1,202,888.12
215	VHF Mobile kit, Motorola, GM360	1	314,647.05	314,647.05
216	VHF Mobile kit, Motorola, GM360	1	601,444.06	601,444.06
217	VHF Mobile kit, Motorola, GM360	1	314,647.05	314,647.05
218	Video Camera, Panasonic HC-PV100 (With E-image Tripod, Memory Card SD 64GB Qty-4)	1	1,959,997.44	1,959,997.44
219	Video Conference Phone, HDX 6000, Polycom	1	5,403,750.00	5,403,750.00
220	Video Conferencing , Cisco,Cisco Telepresence MX300 55"	1	16,320,200.00	16,320,200.00
221	VSAT, EMC VSAT Equipment	1	31,137,981.66	31,137,981.66
222	Wall mounted motorized projector screen: 8' x 8',	1	884,136.00	884,136.00

223	Wall mounted projector screen 7' x 7'	1	757,268.00	757,268.00
224	Wireless Access Point, Cisco, Air AP2802I-S-K9	6	1,249,875.00	7,499,250.00
225	Wireless, Motorola, Point-Point Backhaul PTP-25+ 20 feet tower	1	4,346,316.23	4,346,316.23
226	Wireless, Motorola, Point-Point Backhaul PTP-25+ 80 feet tower	1	4,346,316.23	4,346,316.23
227	Standard GP388 VHF handheld radio (including charger and 2 batteries, transceiver, GP388 w/Antenna, high capacity Lithium ion battery, Motorola, Charger, Battery, GP3x0 Single, 230V, Euro Plug Motorola	3	443,625.00	1,330,875.00
228	Standard GM360 VHP mobile Kit	1	329,875.00	329,875.00
229	Mobile kit, USA, GM360	1	601,853.00	601,853.00
230	Motorola VHF Handheld radio GP388	1	335,556.00	335,556.00
231	Motorola VHF Handheld radio GP388	1	323,555.00	323,555.00
232	Motorola GP388 VHF handheld radio	9	298,073.00	2,682,657.00
233	Motorola GM360 VHF mobile kit	4	318,689.00	1,274,756.00
234	GPS (Garmin GPS 78s)	2	343,026.00	686,052.00
235	Concrete Test Schmidt Hammer	2	523,800.00	1,047,600.00
236	VHF Handheld, Motorola, GP388 136-174MHz 5W, ADDS VHF Wide band Antenna, Hi Cap Battery, Single Unit Charger	4	335,556.00	1,342,224.00
237	Fingerprint scanner (TA50), Electrol bolt lock (LIFT entrance).	3	589,095.00	1,767,285.00
238	Panasonic TVM204 (4 channel message card)	2	371,250.00	742,500.00
239	Panasonic KX-TDA 0105XJ (Memory expansion card)	1	621,000.00	621,000.00
240	Fire Resistance Safe (digital) LEECO 700LS	1	419,850.00	419,850.00
241	VHF mobile unit	3	327,525.00	982,575.00
242	VHF Handheld Motorola, GP388 136-174MHz 5W, ADDS VHF Wide band Antenna, Hi Cap Battery, Single Unit Charger	9	265,330.00	2,387,970.00
243	Weight Scale - SECA	28	632,757.00	17,717,196.00
244	CCTV & DVR system; 8Channel standalone (DVR-8808), Panasonic fixed dome D/N 2.8 (WV-CF284), 1250W UPS	1	2,042,355.00	2,042,355.00
245	Flat Scale, digital for mobile use Seca 876 (include carrying case)	15	596,600.00	8,949,000.00
246	Generator, Power max 10 KVA power generator (Single phase, Silent type, Sound proof, and weather proof	1	8,677,421.18	8,677,421.18
247	Generator (Diesel)	1	41,479,995.15	41,479,995.15
248	Air-Conditioner	1	533,995.50	533,995.50
249	Air-Conditioner	2	366,999.63	733,999.26
250	Air-Conditioner	1	335,797.75	335,797.75
251	Air-Conditioner	3	367,003.89	1,101,011.67
252	Air-Conditioner	1	267,001.02	267,001.02

253	Box Table with Teak for Mother's Room (Non-PO)	1	400,077.30	400,077.30
254	Air-Conditioner	2	524,004.60	1,048,009.20
255	Air-Conditioner	2	335,006.25	670,012.50
257	Air con	2	459,922.75	919,845.50
258	Outdoor Bullet IR IP Camera with cable and required accessories and upgrading charges	7	513,889.60	3,597,227.20
259	Air con	1	487,995.20	487,995.20
260	CCTV	1	5,024,000.00	5,024,000.00
261	Chigo Air Conditioner - 2HP (CS51V-1D-174)	2	721,000.56	1,442,001.12
262	Air Conditioner, Chigo, Model-CS51V-1D-174	5	721,140.00	3,605,700.00
263	Voltage Stabilizer (400 KVA)	1	17,491,393.50	17,491,393.50
264	IP Fixed Dome Camera –Indoor	4	291,450.00	1,165,800.00
265	IP IR Box Camera – Outdoor	12	388,600.00	4,663,200.00
266	IP IR Box Camera – Outdoor	8	485,750.00	3,886,000.00
267	IP Fast Dome IP Camera 26X	3	922,925.00	2,768,775.00
268	IP Fast Dome IP Camera 36X	2	1,301,810.00	2,603,620.00
269	Dell i7 Desktop Computer	1	1,311,525.00	1,311,525.00
270	Network Storage Device - NAS	1	777,200.00	777,200.00
271	Dell 23" Monitors	2	204,015.00	408,030.00
272	16 Port POE Network Switch	2	437,175.00	874,350.00
273	Automated External Defibrillator with Training fit	1	4,546,553.40	4,546,553.40
274	CCTV	1	5,024,000.00	5,024,000.00
275	Meeting table for Bagan Room	1	2,124,320.00	2,124,320.00
276	Water pressure pump with engine set (for fire safety)	1	593,314.48	593,314.48
277	Paper Cutter	1	507,000.00	507,000.00
278	Auto-feed Paper Shredder -GBC Auto -Feed Shredder -	1	1,112,731.20	1,112,731.20
279	Shredder Machine, GBC Auto +600X (SmarTech)	2	3,779,925.00	7,559,850.00
280	Vacuum Cleaner (Wet & Dry)	1	510,555.00	510,555.00
281	Floor Cleaner (Single disc floor scrubbing machine)	1	928,695.00	928,695.00

2. Type of insurance coverage

2.1. Insurance coverage for Motorcycles

- Basic Premium
- Third Party Liability
- SRCC (Strike, Riot, Civil Commission)
- Acts of Gods
- Theft
- War Risks
- Nil Excess (Private)

These motorcycles are used by UNOPS field staff in the Field areas.

2.2. Comprehensive Motor Vehicle Insurance

- SRCC (Strike, Riot, Civil Commotion)
- Acts of Gods
- War Risks
- Theft
- Nil Excess (Private)
- Wind Screen
- Accidental collision or overturning
- Impact damage caused by falling objects
- Fire, external explosion
- Malicious act
- Third Party Liability

The vehicles are used in city and field areas in rural villages/towns. According to the consideration of vehicle conditions, UNOPS proposes to maintain our offered sum value and calculate based on that.

2.3. Insurance of office equipment

- Fire due to lightning, accidental Fire, negligence Fire, cooking gas fire, etc.
- Riot, Strike Malicious Damage
- Storm, Cyclone, Typhoon, Hurricane, Tempest – Stocks
- Theft
- Earthquake fire and shock damage
- Explosions
- Spontaneous Combustions
- Flood and Inundation
- Burglary Premium

There are 2 office locations for office Assets.

Location A = No 45, Shwe Taung Kyar Road, Bahan Township, Yangon.

Location B = No 12 (O), Pyithu lane, 7 mile, Mayangone Township, Yangon.